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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:405
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009
COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENTS IN BANKS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications for compassionate appointments received in the nationalised banks during the last three years and
current year in the country including Karnataka, State-wise and bank-wise; 

(b) the number of applicants given appointments during the said period; 

(c) whether the guidelines for appointment under this scheme have been modified recently; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena ) 

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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